
2022 Seton Hill University Men's Lacrosse
Overall Statistics (as of May 15, 2022)

 
 

Record: Overall Home Away Neutral
All Games 13-7 8-2 5-3 0-2
Conference 5-1 4-0 1-1 0-0
Non-Conference 8-6 4-2 4-2 0-2



Date Opponent WL Score Att.
2/06/22 LEWIS L 13-14 155
2/12/22 at Molloy W 18-5 247
2/20/22 CHESTNUT HILL W 12-5 175
2/26/22 at Indianapolis L 7-11 173
3/01/22 WHEELING W 22-5 60
3/05/22 vs Florida Tech L 6-14 0
3/14/22 MOUNT OLIVE W 10-9 120
3/20/22 MERCY L 8-10 155
3/23/22 at Davis & Elkins W 22-7 0
3/30/22 FROSTBURG STATE W 12-11 85
4/02/22 LAKE ERIE W 25-5 220
4/09/22 at Mercyhurst L 16-18 520
4/13/22 at Frostburg State W 18-15 211
4/19/22 ALDERSON BROADDUS W 28-5 65
4/23/22 vs TAMPA L 16-19 254
4/30/22 WALSH W 15-2 220
5/04/22 LAKE ERIE W 23-3 0
5/07/22 at Mercyhurst W 14-10 426
5/11/22 at Mercyhurst W 8-7 314
5/15/22 at Mercy College L 10-11 400

Team Statistics SHU-M OPP
SHOT STATISTICS
    Goals-Shot Att. 303-1060 186-689
    Goals Per Game 15.15 9.30
    Shot Pct. .286 .270
    Shots on Goal-Att. 592-1060 406-689
    SOG Pct. .558 .589
    Shots/Game 53.0 34.5
    Assists 167 99
MAN-UP OPPORTUNITIES
    Goals-Opportunities 31-88 18-59
    Conversion Pct. .352 .305
GOAL BREAKDOWN
    Total Goals 303 186
    Man-up 31 18
    Man-down 0 2
    Unassisted 136 87
    Overtime 0 0
    Goals Scored Avg 15.15 9.30
GROUND BALLS 676 435
TURNOVERS 307 307
CAUSED TURNOVERS 137 153
FACEOFFS (W-L) 383-169 169-383
    Faceoff W-L Pct. .694 .306
CLEARS 340-391 366-445
    Clear Pct. .870 .822
PENALTIES
    Number 63 86
    Minutes 53:30 69:30
SHOT CLOCK VIOLATIONS 2 6
ATTENDANCE
    Total 1,255 2,291
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10/126 8/286
    Neutral Site #-Avg 2/127

# Player GP G A PTS SH GW GB UP DN CT FACEOFF
99 Harper, McGarity 20 43 31 74 125 1 27 8 0 5 0-0
22 Hanulak, Thomas 20 46 26 72 183 3 18 2 0 5 0-0
28 Davis, Andy 20 31 15 46 75 0 14 1 0 2 0-0
82 Sforzo, Jeremy 20 20 21 41 66 2 15 3 0 2 0-0
19 Harich, Layne 13 23 16 39 59 1 8 4 0 1 0-0
8 Estabrooks, Zack 20 32 5 37 109 2 10 0 0 2 0-0
44 Gensler, Peyton 19 21 10 31 64 0 17 2 0 3 0-0
7 St Clair, David 15 10 8 18 58 3 4 0 0 1 0-0
2 Arnold, Grady 17 12 3 15 43 0 5 2 0 2 0-0
17 Ellis, Jack 12 11 4 15 41 0 5 4 0 2 0-0
29 Cogliandro, Vincent 12 10 2 12 26 0 4 4 0 2 0-0
9 Yerou, Demetri 19 7 5 12 38 0 4 0 0 1 0-0
27 Morrow, Blake 11 7 4 11 28 0 1 0 0 0 0-1
12 Zostant, Connor 6 7 1 8 12 0 5 0 0 1 0-0
32 Socker, Colin 14 6 1 7 29 0 1 0 0 1 0-0
5 Fehr, Brian 10 3 2 5 13 0 5 1 0 1 0-0
11 VandeWater, Noah 8 3 2 5 14 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
88 Latorre, Sam 16 1 2 3 6 0 21 0 0 7 0-0
13 Dian, Justin 20 0 3 3 5 0 34 0 0 6 0-0
81 Markey, Liam 5 2 0 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
26 Gray, Logan 19 1 1 2 18 0 146 0 0 2 259-380
40 Motiuk, Jacob 20 1 1 2 2 0 15 0 0 3 0-0
20 Profio, Blake 20 1 1 2 2 0 26 0 0 1 0-0
37 Williams, Kage 20 1 1 2 12 0 43 0 0 6 0-0
91 Callahan, Alex 8 1 0 1 1 0 4 0 0 4 0-0
57 Morris, O.J. 15 1 0 1 4 0 42 0 0 1 72-106
24 Schneider, Brock 4 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
33 Torpey, Colin 19 1 0 1 3 0 24 0 0 8 0-0
6 Krauch, Christian 19 0 1 1 2 0 26 0 0 15 0-0
10 VanSlooten, Jack 18 0 1 1 0 0 18 0 0 13 0-0
14 Charboneau, Holden 20 0 0 0 1 0 22 0 0 13 0-0
50 Drossos, Chris 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
41 Fluet, Matt 16 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 5 0-0
53 Hudson, Charlie 8 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 6 0-0
66 Lang, Kahleb 3 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
96 McGinn, Piers 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0-0
4 Miller, Josh 18 0 0 0 0 0 23 0 0 0 0-0
25 Mineweaser, Jake 6 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 2 0-0
48 Mo, Kevin 13 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 0 3 0-0
38 Morgret, Nate 5 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0-0
16 Phelps, Tyler 4 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
39 Rodak, David 5 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
3 Rohan, Benjamin 7 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0-0
30 Sponseller, Landon 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
35 Strunk, Mark 9 0 0 0 0 0 31 0 0 0 52-65
98 Thomolaris, Sammy 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Voorhees, Caleb 20 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 8 0-0
TM Team 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 20 303 167 470 1060 12 676 31 0 137 383-552
Opponents 20 186 99 285 689 6 435 18 2 153 169-552

# Goalie GP MIN GA GAA SAVE PCT W-L-T
96 McGinn, Piers 4 49:52 6 7.22 6 .500 0-0-0
48 Mo, Kevin 13 471:48 62 7.88 99 .615 3-2-0
4 Miller, Josh 18 670:04 118 10.57 115 .494 9-5-0

Totals 20 1191:44 186 9.36 220 .542 12-7-0
Opponents 20 1191:44 303 15.26 289 .488 7-12-0

Goals by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Seton Hill 77 79 76 71 303
Opponents 43 58 44 41 186

Saves by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Seton Hill 51 56 61 52 220
Opponents 59 71 83 76 289

Shots by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Seton Hill 246 270 272 272 1060
Opponents 161 194 186 148 689

Shot on Goal 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Seton Hill 114 137 135 125 511
Opponents 79 96 86 80 341


